Regn. No. GZB/03201



Drishti EYE & ENT CARE (NABH CERTIFIED EYE & ENT CENTRE)

05th July 2019

To,

CS Aarti Jain Chairperson **ICSI Ghaziabad Chapter** 23-B, Nehru Apartments Nehru Nagar Ghaziabad, UP

Subject: Empanelment letter between Drishti Eye and Ent Care Vaishali Ghaziabad and ICSI, Ghaziabad Chapter for IPD and OPD facilities.

Respected Madam,

Greatings from Drishti Eye and Ent Care Vaishali Ghaziabad!

This is refer to our discussion regarding Empanelment of our Hospital with ICSI, Ghaziabad Chapter for medical treatment of your Employees, Members and their dependants on CGHS rates at Drishti Eye and Ent Care Vaishali Ghaziabad.

Drishti Eye and Ent Care Vaishali Ghaziabad is one of the best EYE & ENT CARE provider in NCR. The sub speciality services are Cataract, Lasik, Diabetic eye checkup, Paediatric eye, Squint, Retina, Contact lenses and ENT Clinic. We have a team of consultant of super specialties and most modern equipment to deal with any problem pertaining to eyes including. We have Beds for IPD Patients (Day Care).

Besides the above Drishti has ENT facilities to in its premises.

- 1. This is to confirm you that Drishti Eye and Ent Care Vaishali Ghaziabad has accepted to provide our medical facilities for treatment to your Employees, Members and their dependents as per 1. 25% Discount on OPD.
 - 2. 20% Discount on Investigation.
 - 3. 10% Discount on Surgical Procedures.
- 2. Drishti Eye and Ent Care Vaishali Ghaziabad will do the billing as per the prevailing tariff 2019. On revision of tariff on yearly basis the same will be applicable.





To avail the facilities, one needs to carry their valid ICSI id card and in case of dependent they must need to present their valid relationship proof/dependency proof prior to OPD billing and IPD admission.

We look forward for an early reply and confirmation letter for the empanelment.

Thanks & Regards

Dr. Manish Agrawal

MBBS,M.S

Drishti Eye and Ent Care

Plot No. 8 Sector-5

Near Shoprix Mall Vaishali

Ghaziabad-201010

Received & Accepted by:

CS Aarti Jain Chairperson

ICSI Ghaziabad Chapter